taxable property as the same shall appear from the last two assessment rolls. Before contracting any debt, and before any of said funds shall be delivered to said county in exchange for said certificates of indebtedness, the county board of supervisors of said county of Clark, shall file with the secretary of state an acceptance of the provisions of this act and of the terms and limitations herein provided for.

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1876.

CHAPTER 198.

[Published March 15, 1876.]

AN ACT authorizing the county board of supervisors of Grant county, to levy a tax on the town of Hickory Grove, in said county, to correct error in the tax levy for 1872.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Board of supervisors to levy tax.

SECTION 1. The county board of supervisors of Grant county are hereby empowered, at their next regular session in the year 1876, to add to the tax levied for state and county purposes, for that year, upon the town of Hickory Grove, in said county, the sum of five hundred and sixty-eight dollars and forty-one cents (\$568.41), the same being the amount omitted, by error, to be levied against said town, for the year 1872.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 8, 1876.